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e Location-Ground Floor At ground floor, the maximum travel distance from any location
‘ﬁ‘@%ﬁ of the floor to the nearest emergency exit was 50 meter, which fulfilled the
requirement of RMG guideline.
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3.8, SRS

S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for one more exit in a way not to
exceed the maximum travel distance r.
EUGSE

FRAEE Initiati :
ST nitiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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e Location-Ground Floor At ground floor, the maximum travel distance from any location
W‘T of the floor to the nearest emergency exit was 50 meter, which fulfilled the
requirement of RMG guideline.
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IS |Within 6 Months, Implement the plan and design for one more exit
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W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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BT Location-All exit doors at egress route All floors exit doors were provided with
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ collapsible security gate type doors installed at egress route and do not open in the
direction of the travel.
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9.5, IR

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FES  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.
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h/LE]

W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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They replaces all existing door in exit route. 15.7.2020 : Factory has replaced all
&7 exit door with side hinged type fire door. On 01.03.2021: Factory has installed fire
door which is side hinged type.




Location-All exit doors at egress route All floors exit doors were provided with

=W |collapsible security gate type doors installed with locking arrangement at egress route
s4{&%f|and there was a chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in
opening/closing.
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8.5. IR

] Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUESE

FRAEH Initiati .
S nitiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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They replaces all locking device from all egress door in exit route. 15.7.2020 :All
B3] Locking device were removed from all exit doors,Doors provide pushbar system .
On 01.03.2021: locking device has been replacd from all egress door in exit route.
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e Location-All Stairway Only one handrail was provided at all stairway.
I
SRS
bl
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S Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUGSE
W “lInitiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete
SERRFR| w1212
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:ﬁgﬂﬁ” ENGIEES
e 15.7.2020: Handrails are provided on both side of each stairway. On
01.03.2021:Handrails has been provided on both side of stairways.




oA Location- All Stairways Collapsible security gate type doors were found at the staircase
W‘T of the factory building, which were not self-closing type at evacuation route, so stairs
required fire rated self-closing doors.
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3G
FrerelE

NEEET

S Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses.
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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Replaces all the collapsible security gate. 15.7.2020: All collapsible gate r replaced
RS by side swinging fire door. On 01.03.2021: Factory has installed fire door which is
side hinged type.

=Y |Location-Stair 2 & Stair 3,Ground Floor Stair 2 & Stair 3 were directly finished at
sl ground floor market area and discharge via a non -rated corridor.
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o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire
rating separated corridor at ground floor.
EUESE

FRAEH Initiati .
S nitiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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Y |Location-Stair 2 & Stair 3,Ground Floor Stair 2 & Stair 3 were directly finished at
sl ground floor market area and discharge via a non -rated corridor.
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Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to outside of the factory
4 |building, which requires 2 hour fire rated construction at ground floor for fire

separated corridor.
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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7 |Location-Adjacent to stair 3, Ground floor 02 nos. generator was located adjacent to
s |the stair 3 without fire rated construction & fire raterd door.
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Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with

IS |2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the
adjacent to the final evacuation route.

EUGSE

h/LE]

W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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w4 |Location—-Adjacent to stair 3, Ground floor 02 nos. generator was located adjacent to
s4E%l| the stair 3 without fire rated construction & fire raterd door.
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Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
I ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent to the final evacuation

route.
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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=% [Location- Boiler Room, 1st Floor Boiler was installed adjacent to the operational area at
S| st floor without fire rated barrier & fire rated door.
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Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
IS |2 hours fire rated door at 1st floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to

operational area.
EUGSE
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W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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=% [Location- Boiler Room, 1st Floor Boiler was installed adjacent to the operational area at
S| st floor without fire rated barrier & fire rated door.
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o Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at
1st floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to operational area.
EUESE

FRAEH Initiati .
S nitiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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o 15.7.2020:Provided fire door on boiler room .But some penetration issue still on

boiler room. On 01.03.2021:Fire door is installed in boiler room.

W4 [Location-All Stairway Emergency lighting was provided but not sufficient for all
ST stairway.

B2l
RGN
RORIE]
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] The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up
supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.
EUESE

Rk
W “lInitiative has been taken and they have complete this issue
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They provide emergency light with back up power. 15.7.2020:Starway was
NRTJ illuminated with emergency lighting with power back On 01.03.2021: Emergency
light is provided in all stairways.




oA Location- All Floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only
WCT stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound
only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.
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Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
FI4S9  |automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by

other tenants)
EUESE
SR

W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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o Location- All Floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound
only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.
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3¢, 8. IR

o Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and
control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)
EUESE

FRAEH Initiati .
S nitiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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=% [Location-All Floor Manual activation points were not appropirately installed at all exit
TS| way.
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FE&  |Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes

EUGSE

] Initiative has been taken and they have complete this issue
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% |Location- All Floor 15 nos.stand alone type smoke detector was provided and the
s4& %l quantities of detector was not adequate at all floor of the factory.
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IS |Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.
EUGSE

W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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EIERe] . . . N
B No dedicated fire pump was available for fire fighting.
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o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUESE

FRAEH Initiati .
S nitiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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e No dedicated fire pump was available for fire fighting.
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IS |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUESE
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W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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"% [Location- All Floor Diameter of standpipe was fuilfilled however the diameter of hose
s4@%| pipe was 0.75 & 1 inch, which was not fulfilled the requirement of code.
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] Replace existing 1 inch hose pipe with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet the requirement

of RMG guideline.
EUESE
Rkt

W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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97 |Location-1st Floor The performance of hose (water pressure) was not satisfactory.The
sl water throw of jet was around 20 ft. distance.
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IS |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.
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W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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e The factory has not sufficient water capacity (O.H.W.T capacity 38000 liter (approx.)
W‘T for fire & other uses ; U.R.W.T capacity 40000 liter (approx.) for fire & other uses)
connected to hose to supply water during peak demand period.
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S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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e The factory has not sufficient water capacity (O.H.W.T capacity 38000 liter (approx.)
W‘T for fire & other uses ; U.R.W.T capacity 40000 liter (approx.) for fire & other uses)
connected to hose to supply water during peak demand period.
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IS |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
EUESE
Rk

W “Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.
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w4 |Location—All Floor Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets were not
s4&%4| provided near exit way at all floor.
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rovide additional fire fighting equipment like san water buckets near exit or
T Provide additional fire fighti i lik d & buck i
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.
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W “Initiative has been taken and they have complete this issue
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e 15.7.2020 : Additional fire fighting equipment was found during inspection. On
01.03.2021:Fire fighting equipement has been provided at all floor.

‘ﬁ.@gql No single fire safety management system was available at the factory building.
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] Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all
tenants in the factory building.
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On 01.03.2021: There is single fire safety management which is not up to the
standard.




